 Technical Data Sheet
 Phone +49 (0) 7621 / 1613003
DRFA GmbH Fax +49 (0) 7621 / 1627309
Wölblinstrasse 70 E-Mail info@drfa.de
D-79539 Lörrach Internet www.drfa.de                  We reserve the right to make changes in the interest of technological progress ∙ © by DRFA GmbH
Spindle Actuator NTS1
Applications:
For industrial-, building-, machine-, furniture-, as well as vehicle construction and mainly for special applications

Maintenance:
The spindle actuator NTS1 is maintenance-free during its entire life expectancy.
Accessories / Option:
 Synchronous control: NTSY for synchronization of 2 actuators, with potential-free signal contacts in the end positions.
 Quattro control: NTSQ for the tandem run of 2, 3 or 4 actuators
 Remote control: Item No. 2211118 GO-1 handheld transmitter 1-channel, ETR radio system (433 MHz)
Item No. 2211016 GO-er external receiver, ETR radio system (433 MHz)
 Technical Data Sheet
 Phone +49 (0) 7621 / 1613003
DRFA GmbH Fax +49 (0) 7621 / 1627309
Wölblinstrasse 70 E-Mail info@drfa.de
D-79539 Lörrach Internet www.drfa.de                  We reserve the right to make changes in the interest of technological progress ∙ © by DRFA GmbH
Technical measurements:
Item No.   Stroke  Voltage  Current Force Speed
NTS1-0100-024-000 100mm  24 VDC  0,9 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0150-024-000 150mm  24 VDC  0,9 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0200-024-000 200mm  24 VDC  0,9 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0300-024-000 300mm  24 VDC  0,9 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0400-024-000 400mm  24 VDC  0,9 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0500-024-000 500mm  24 VDC  0,9 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0100-024-100 100mm  24 VDC  0,7 A 1000 N   3mm/sec.
NTS1-0150-024-100 150mm  24 VDC  0,7 A 1000 N   3mm/sec.
NTS1-0200-024-100 200mm  24 VDC  0,7 A 1000 N   3mm/sec.
NTS1-0300-024-100 300mm  24 VDC  0,7 A 1000 N   3mm/sec.
NTS1-0100-230-000 100mm  230 VAC 0,09 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0150-230-000 150mm  230 VAC 0,09 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0200-230-000 200mm  230 VAC 0,09 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0300-230-000 300mm  230 VAC 0,09 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0400-230-000 400mm  230 VAC 0,09 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0500-230-000 500mm  230 VAC 0,09 A 500 N 13mm/sec.
NTS1-0100-230-100 100mm  230 VAC 0,07 A 1000 N   3mm/sec.
NTS1-0150-230-100 150mm  230 VAC 0,07 A 1000 N   3mm/sec.
NTS1-0200-230-100 200mm  230 VAC 0,07 A 1000 N   3mm/sec.
NTS1-0300-230-100 300mm  230 VAC 0,07 A 1000 N   3mm/sec.
Further information available at: www.drfa.de
Specifications:
Voltage / Current: 24V   => 19...30   VDC / 0,9A
Voltage / Current: 230V => 190-265 VAC / 0,1A